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17th FINA Junior Diving World Championships

09-16-2008 - 09-21-2008

Aachen/Germany

RANK NAME NATION DD RESULT

R E S U L T

SPRINGBOARD 1M BOYS PRELIMINARYCOMPETITION: 8.1

Print: 9-19-2008 12:12 PM

Youth A

1. Longji Yu 1990 CHN 24.9 573.05

2. Guojun Xu 1990 CHN 24.5 528.55

3. Evgeny Kuznetsov 1990 RUS 24.3 509.20

4. Jahir Ocampo 1990 MEX 23.0 507.35

5. Dmytro Mezhenskiy 1990 UKR 23.7 503.05

6. Kristian Ipsen 1992 USA 23.0 498.40

7. Christian Lulinski 1990 GER 23.0 495.95

8. Ethan Warren 1991 AUS 23.1 485.90

9. Sho Sakai 1992 JPN 22.6 484.45

10. Francois Imbeau-Dulac 1990 CAN 23.2 479.15

11. Sebastian Villa 1992 COL 23.2 472.60

12. Christian Arayon 1990 COL 22.6 459.85

13. Daniel Islas 1992 MEX 23.3 458.80

14. Cam McLean 1990 CAN 23.3 454.85

15. Oleksandr Gorshkovozov 1991 UKR 24.3 454.50

16. Andrea Aloisio 1992 SUI 22.6 454.00

17. Johannes Donay 1990 GER 23.3 453.50

18. Jonathan Jörnfalk 1990 SWE 22.0 452.10

19. Andreas Billi 1990 ITA 22.6 450.65

20. Igor Koryakin 1990 RUS 24.7 450.05

21. Andrzej Rzeszutek 1991 POL 23.3 446.25

22. Yauheni Karaliov 1990 BLR 22.2 445.30

23. Thad Ellis 1990 USA 23.0 441.90

24. Rafael Zambaldi 1991 BRA 22.6 435.95

25. Wai Ching Poon 1991 HKG 23.6 426.90

26. Espen Valheim 1991 NOR 21.7 426.80

27. Tommaso Rinaldi 1991 ITA 22.6 426.70

28. Jefferson Palmar 1992 VEN 22.5 424.95

29. Deiné Castellanos Corrales 1991 CUB 23.2 421.75

30. Cesar Hiersemann 1991 SWE 23.3 413.35

31. Jesse Carver 1992 AUS 22.4 405.10

32. Muhammad Fakhrul Md Zain 1991 MAS 22.9 405.05

33. Espen Bergslien 1990 NOR 21.9 402.70

34. Mojtaba Valipour 1991 IRN 21.6 398.10

35. Ahmad Amsyar Azman 1992 MAS 21.7 388.20

36. Marko Pervan 1990 CRO 21.0 374.35

37. Shahnam Nazarpour 1990 IRN 21.0 374.15
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DETAIL REPORT

SPRINGBOARD 1M BOYS PRELIMINARYCOMPETITION: 8.1 Youth A

1. Yu, Longji CHN 101B 1.3 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 28.60 30. 24.9 573.05

403B 2.4 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.5 7.5 55.20 2. (83.80)

201C 1.5 8.5 9.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 39.00 3. (122.80)

301C 1.6 9.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 8.5 41.60 3. (164.40)

5331D 2.2 8.5 8.5 8.5 7.5 8.5 56.10 1. (220.50)

205C 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 67.50 1. (288.00)

405B 3.4 8.0 8.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 79.90 1. (367.90)

107B 3.3 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 67.65 1. (435.55)

305B 3.2 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 64.00 1. (499.55)

5335D 3.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 73.50 1. (573.05)

2. Xu, Guojun CHN 101B 1.3 8.5 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 33.15 14. 24.5 528.55

5132D 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 46.20 8. (79.35)

201C 1.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 36.00 9. (115.35)

301C 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 36.80 14. (152.15)

403B 2.4 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 57.60 4. (209.75)

405C 3.1 7.0 7.5 8.0 6.5 6.5 65.10 5. (274.85)

107C 3.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.5 67.50 4. (342.35)

205C 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 39.00 5. (381.35)

305B 3.2 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 78.40 2. (459.75)

5152B 3.2 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 68.80 2. (528.55)

3. Kuznetsov, Evgeny RUS 403C 2.2 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 50.60 2. 24.3 509.20

101B 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 29.25 7. (79.85)

201B 1.6 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 38.40 6. (118.25)

301B 1.7 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 39.95 7. (158.20)

5331D 2.2 8.5 7.5 8.5 8.0 8.5 55.00 3. (213.20)

405C 3.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 68.20 3. (281.40)

107C 3.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 61.50 3. (342.90)

205C 3.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 57.00 2. (399.90)

305B 3.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 44.80 6. (444.70)

5335D 3.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 64.50 3. (509.20)

4. Ocampo, Jahir MEX 101B 1.3 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 31.20 18. 23.0 507.35

201B 1.6 7.5 8.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 36.80 20. (68.00)

301B 1.7 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 40.80 17. (108.80)

5132D 2.2 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 49.50 6. (158.30)

403C 2.2 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 49.50 7. (207.80)

405C 3.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 55.80 7. (263.60)

203B 2.3 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 51.75 8. (315.35)

305C 3.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.5 76.50 4. (391.85)

105B 2.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 58.50 3. (450.35)

5335D 3.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 57.00 4. (507.35)
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5. Mezhenskiy, Dmytro UKR 101B 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 23.40 37. 23.7 503.05

403C 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.0 48.40 14. (71.80)

201B 1.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 38.40 15. (110.20)

301B 1.7 7.5 9.0 8.0 8.5 8.5 42.50 13. (152.70)

5132D 2.2 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.5 50.60 11. (203.30)

405C 3.1 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 72.85 4. (276.15)

107C 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 67.50 2. (343.65)

205C 3.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 55.50 3. (399.15)

305C 3.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 48.00 4. (447.15)

5333D 2.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 55.90 5. (503.05)

6. Ipsen, Kristian USA 103B 1.7 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 39.10 3. 23.0 498.40

201B 1.6 7.5 8.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 36.80 10. (75.90)

301B 1.7 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.5 7.5 42.50 5. (118.40)

5233D 2.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 52.50 1. (170.90)

401B 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 33.75 9. (204.65)

405C 3.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 49.60 15. (254.25)

105B 2.6 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 61.10 8. (315.35)

203B 2.3 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 54.05 8. (369.40)

305C 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 63.00 7. (432.40)

5335D 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 66.00 6. (498.40)

7. Lulinski, Christian GER 101B 1.3 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 29.90 26. 23.0 495.95

201B 1.6 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 37.60 24. (67.50)

301B 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 37.40 21. (104.90)

403C 2.2 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 50.60 10. (155.50)

5331D 2.2 8.0 8.0 8.5 7.5 8.0 52.80 5. (208.30)

105B 2.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 62.40 6. (270.70)

203B 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 44.85 7. (315.55)

405C 3.1 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 58.90 6. (374.45)

305C 3.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 70.50 5. (444.95)

5335D 3.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 51.00 7. (495.95)

8. Warren, Ethan AUS 201B 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 31.20 18. 23.1 485.90

103B 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 36.55 22. (67.75)

301B 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 38.25 19. (106.00)

401B 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.5 8.0 34.50 29. (140.50)

5132D 2.2 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 46.20 29. (186.70)

203B 2.3 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 49.45 28. (236.15)

107C 3.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 54.00 23. (290.15)

405C 3.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 69.75 13. (359.90)

305C 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 64.50 8. (424.40)

5335D 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 61.50 8. (485.90)
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9. Sakai, Sho JPN 103B 1.7 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 39.10 3. 22.6 484.45

201B 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 35.20 11. (74.30)

301B 1.7 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 39.95 11. (114.25)

401B 1.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.5 35.25 17. (149.50)

5233D 2.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 53.75 12. (203.25)

5333D 2.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 52.00 14. (255.25)

403B 2.4 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 55.20 14. (310.45)

105B 2.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 58.50 9. (368.95)

205C 3.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 54.00 9. (422.95)

305C 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.0 61.50 9. (484.45)

10. Imbeau-Dulac, Francois CAN 103B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 35.70 9. 23.2 479.15

201B 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 36.00 15. (71.70)

301B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 35.70 18. (107.40)

401B 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 33.75 28. (141.15)

5233D 2.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 48.75 26. (189.90)

105B 2.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 57.20 23. (247.10)

203B 2.3 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 49.45 20. (296.55)

305C 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.5 64.50 11. (361.05)

405C 3.1 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 58.90 11. (419.95)

5152B 3.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 59.20 10. (479.15)

11. Villa, Sebastian COL 101C 1.2 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 28.20 32. 23.2 472.60

403B 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 50.40 9. (78.60)

201B 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.5 36.00 10. (114.60)

301B 1.7 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 39.10 11. (153.70)

5231D 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 42.00 16. (195.70)

105B 2.6 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 57.20 17. (252.90)

205C 3.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 49.50 19. (302.40)

305C 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 58.50 12. (360.90)

405C 3.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 60.45 10. (421.35)

5233D 2.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 51.25 11. (472.60)

12. Arayon, Christian COL 101B 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 28.60 30. 22.6 459.85

201B 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 35.20 29. (63.80)

403C 2.2 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 46.20 16. (110.00)

301B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 35.70 23. (145.70)

5331D 2.2 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 49.50 17. (195.20)

105B 2.6 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 54.60 20. (249.80)

405C 3.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 62.00 13. (311.80)

203B 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 31.05 23. (342.85)

305C 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 58.50 16. (401.35)

5333D 2.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 58.50 12. (459.85)
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13. Islas, Daniel MEX 103B 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 38.25 5. 23.3 458.80

401B 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 31.50 18. (69.75)

301C 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 36.00 20. (105.75)

203C 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 44.00 16. (149.75)

5132D 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 45.10 18. (194.85)

105B 2.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 58.50 16. (253.35)

305C 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 55.50 15. (308.85)

205C 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 45.00 15. (353.85)

405C 3.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 54.25 13. (408.10)

5333D 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 50.70 13. (458.80)

14. McLean, Cam CAN 101B 1.3 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 31.20 18. 23.3 454.85

403C 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 49.50 5. (80.70)

301A 1.8 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 43.20 2. (123.90)

201B 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 36.00 4. (159.90)

5231D 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 46.20 8. (206.10)

105B 2.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 53.30 10. (259.40)

405C 3.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 54.25 12. (313.65)

305C 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.0 39.00 16. (352.65)

205C 3.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 45.00 17. (397.65)

5333D 2.6 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 57.20 14. (454.85)

15. Gorshkovozov, Oleksandr UKR 101B 1.3 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 31.20 18. 24.3 454.50

403C 2.2 8.5 8.5 8.5 9.0 9.0 57.20 1. (88.40)

201B 1.6 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 38.40 1. (126.80)

301B 1.7 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 40.80 2. (167.60)

5132D 2.2 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 46.20 2. (213.80)

405C 3.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 68.20 2. (282.00)

107C 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 55.50 5. (337.50)

205C 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 34.50 7. (372.00)

305C 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 34.50 14. (406.50)

5152B 3.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 48.00 15. (454.50)

16. Aloisio, Andrea SUI 101C 1.2 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 26.40 34. 22.6 454.00

201C 1.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 31.50 36. (57.90)

301B 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 36.55 33. (94.45)

403B 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 51.60 22. (146.05)

5132D 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 45.10 24. (191.15)

105B 2.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 46.80 27. (237.95)

203B 2.3 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 49.45 26. (287.40)

305C 3.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 57.00 22. (344.40)

405C 3.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 58.90 15. (403.30)

5134D 2.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 50.70 16. (454.00)
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17. Donay, Johannes GER 403C 2.2 8.0 8.0 6.5 7.5 8.0 51.70 1. 23.3 453.50

101B 1.3 7.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 30.55 3. (82.25)

201B 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 36.80 4. (119.05)

301B 1.7 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 40.80 5. (159.85)

5331D 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 48.40 6. (208.25)

405C 3.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 54.25 8. (262.50)

105B 2.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 62.40 6. (324.90)

205C 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 27.00 18. (351.90)

305C 3.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 40.50 23. (392.40)

5333D 2.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 61.10 17. (453.50)

18. Jörnfalk, Jonathan SWE 101B 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 25.35 36. 22.0 452.10

201B 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 31.20 37. (56.55)

301B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 35.70 36. (92.25)

403C 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 49.50 27. (141.75)

5132D 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 48.40 25. (190.15)

105B 2.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 53.30 24. (243.45)

203B 2.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 44.85 25. (288.30)

303B 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 38.40 28. (326.70)

405C 3.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 68.20 19. (394.90)

5134D 2.6 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 57.20 18. (452.10)

19. Billi, Andreas ITA 101C 1.2 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 28.80 29. 22.6 450.65

301B 1.7 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 39.10 21. (67.90)

201B 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 36.00 22. (103.90)

403B 2.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 52.80 9. (156.70)

5231D 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 44.10 13. (200.80)

105B 2.6 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 58.50 11. (259.30)

5134D 2.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 54.60 11. (313.90)

203B 2.3 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 52.90 10. (366.80)

405C 3.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 41.85 12. (408.65)

305C 3.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 42.00 19. (450.65)

20. Koryakin, Igor RUS 103B 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 35.70 9. 24.7 450.05

5132D 2.2 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 46.20 4. (81.90)

401B 1.5 8.5 7.5 8.5 7.0 7.5 35.25 7. (117.15)

201B 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 36.00 12. (153.15)

301B 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 38.25 22. (191.40)

405C 3.1 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 68.20 9. (259.60)

107B 3.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 54.45 10. (314.05)

205B 3.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 38.40 17. (352.45)

305B 3.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 41.60 20. (394.05)

5152B 3.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 56.00 20. (450.05)
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21. Rzeszutek, Andrzej POL 103C 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 31.20 18. 23.3 446.25

201B 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 36.00 25. (67.20)

301B 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 35.70 24. (102.90)

403C 2.2 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 48.40 15. (151.30)

5311A 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 39.90 23. (191.20)

105B 2.6 2.5 1.0 1.5 1.0 2.0 11.70 37. (202.90)

405C 3.1 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 69.75 31. (272.65)

305C 3.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 57.00 26. (329.65)

205C 3.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 55.50 26. (385.15)

5134D 2.6 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 61.10 21. (446.25)

22. Karaliov, Yauheni BLR 103B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 36.55 7. 22.2 445.30

201B 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 34.40 16. (70.95)

301B 1.7 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 41.65 14. (112.60)

401B 1.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 36.00 19. (148.60)

5132D 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 46.20 19. (194.80)

105B 2.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 54.60 21. (249.40)

203B 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 39.10 24. (288.50)

305C 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 33.00 30. (321.50)

405C 3.1 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 71.30 22. (392.80)

5233D 2.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 52.50 22. (445.30)

23. Ellis, Thad USA 103B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 35.70 9. 23.0 441.90

201B 1.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 7.5 38.40 12. (74.10)

301B 1.7 7.5 7.5 8.5 8.5 7.5 39.95 12. (114.05)

401B 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 33.00 20. (147.05)

5233D 2.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 50.00 14. (197.05)

105B 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 54.60 18. (251.65)

203B 2.3 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 7.5 54.05 17. (305.70)

305C 3.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 43.50 20. (349.20)

405C 3.1 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 37.20 25. (386.40)

5335D 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 55.50 23. (441.90)

24. Zambaldi, Rafael BRA 103B 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 37.40 6. 22.6 435.95

201A 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 35.70 13. (73.10)

301A 1.8 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 40.50 13. (113.60)

401B 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 30.75 24. (144.35)

5331D 2.2 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 47.30 20. (191.65)

105B 2.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 57.20 22. (248.85)

405C 3.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 54.25 18. (303.10)

5351C 2.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 51.30 14. (354.40)

203B 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 42.55 18. (396.95)

305C 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 39.00 24. (435.95)
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25. Poon, Wai Ching HKG 101B 1.3 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 27.30 33. 23.6 426.90

201B 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 33.60 34. (60.90)

301B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 34.85 31. (95.75)

403C 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 46.20 26. (141.95)

5132D 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 49.50 21. (191.45)

105B 2.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 58.50 19. (249.95)

205C 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 40.50 22. (290.45)

305C 3.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 60.00 19. (350.45)

405C 3.1 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 38.75 24. (389.20)

5235D 2.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 37.70 25. (426.90)

26. Valheim, Espen NOR 103B 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 33.15 14. 21.7 426.80

201B 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 30.40 30. (63.55)

301B 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 30.60 34. (94.15)

401B 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 31.50 34. (125.65)

5132D 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 46.20 31. (171.85)

105B 2.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 55.90 30. (227.75)

203B 2.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 48.30 30. (276.05)

303B 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 52.80 27. (328.85)

405C 3.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 51.15 28. (380.00)

5333D 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 46.80 26. (426.80)

27. Rinaldi, Tommaso ITA 101C 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 25.80 35. 22.6 426.70

201B 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 33.60 35. (59.40)

301B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 36.55 30. (95.95)

403B 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 50.40 21. (146.35)

5231D 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 40.95 28. (187.30)

105B 2.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 52.00 25. (239.30)

405C 3.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 55.80 21. (295.10)

203B 2.3 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 52.90 21. (348.00)

305C 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 34.50 27. (382.50)

5333D 2.6 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 44.20 27. (426.70)

28. Palmar, Jefferson VEN 103B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 34.85 13. 22.5 424.95

201B 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 29.60 28. (64.45)

301B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 34.85 28. (99.30)

401C 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 29.40 32. (128.70)

5333D 2.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 52.00 30. (180.70)

105B 2.6 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 53.30 29. (234.00)

203B 2.3 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 47.15 29. (281.15)

305C 3.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 58.50 25. (339.65)

405C 3.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 40.30 29. (379.95)

5233D 2.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 45.00 28. (424.95)
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29. Castellanos Corrales, Deiné CUB 101B 1.3 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 31.20 18. 23.2 421.75

403C 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 49.50 5. (80.70)

201B 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 36.00 8. (116.70)

301B 1.7 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 40.80 8. (157.50)

5132D 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 46.20 10. (203.70)

105B 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 53.30 12. (257.00)

305C 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 28.50 27. (285.50)

405C 3.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.5 38.75 29. (324.25)

205C 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 45.00 30. (369.25)

5233D 2.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 52.50 29. (421.75)

30. Hiersemann, Cesar SWE 101B 1.3 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 29.25 28. 23.3 413.35

201B 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 32.00 32. (61.25)

301B 1.7 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 37.40 29. (98.65)

403C 2.2 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 50.60 18. (149.25)

5132D 2.2 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 47.30 15. (196.55)

105B 2.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 59.80 13. (256.35)

205C 3.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 51.00 16. (307.35)

305C 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 33. (307.35)

405C 3.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 52.70 31. (360.05)

5134D 2.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 53.30 30. (413.35)

31. Carver, Jesse AUS 103B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 35.70 9. 22.4 405.10

201B 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 30.40 27. (66.10)

301B 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 28.05 34. (94.15)

401B 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 31.50 34. (125.65)

5132D 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 45.10 33. (170.75)

105B 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 49.40 33. (220.15)

205C 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 42.00 34. (262.15)

305C 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 46.50 32. (308.65)

403B 2.4 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 49.20 33. (357.85)

5225D 2.7 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 47.25 31. (405.10)

32. Fakhrul Md Zain, Muhammad MAS 103C 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 32.80 16. 22.9 405.05

201A 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 34.85 23. (67.65)

301B 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 33.15 26. (100.80)

403C 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 42.90 25. (143.70)

5211A 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 27.90 32. (171.60)

105B 2.6 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 49.40 32. (221.00)

405C 3.1 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 41.85 33. (262.85)

205C 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 42.00 35. (304.85)

305C 3.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 4.5 54.00 32. (358.85)

5132D 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 46.20 32. (405.05)
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33. Bergslien, Espen NOR 103C 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 32.00 17. 21.9 402.70

201B 1.6 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 35.20 25. (67.20)

301B 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 35.70 24. (102.90)

401B 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.5 30.75 30. (133.65)

5333D 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 54.60 27. (188.25)

105B 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 50.70 26. (238.95)

203B 2.3 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 44.85 28. (283.80)

305C 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 57.00 24. (340.80)

403B 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 52.80 21. (393.60)

5134D 2.6 1.0 1.5 2.0 1.0 1.0 9.10 33. (402.70)

34. Valipour, Mojtaba IRN 103B 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 30.60 24. 21.6 398.10

5132D 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 39.60 17. (70.20)

301B 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 33.15 23. (103.35)

401B 1.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 29.25 31. (132.60)

201B 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 31.20 36. (163.80)

105B 2.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 44.20 36. (208.00)

5134D 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 50.70 36. (258.70)

305C 3.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 46.50 34. (305.20)

203B 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 43.70 34. (348.90)

403B 2.4 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 49.20 34. (398.10)

35. Azman, Ahmad Amsyar MAS 103B 1.7 6.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 36.55 7. 21.7 388.20

401B 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 32.25 19. (68.80)

201A 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 30.60 27. (99.40)

301B 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 22.10 36. (121.50)

5132D 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 42.90 34. (164.40)

105B 2.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 57.20 31. (221.60)

203B 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 41.40 32. (263.00)

303B 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 49.20 31. (312.20)

405C 3.1 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 2.5 31.00 35. (343.20)

5233D 2.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 45.00 35. (388.20)

36. Pervan, Marko CRO 103B 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 30.60 24. 21.0 374.35

201B 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 31.20 31. (61.80)

301B 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 33.15 32. (94.95)

401B 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 31.50 33. (126.45)

5132D 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 37.40 35. (163.85)

105B 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 49.40 35. (213.25)

203B 2.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 41.40 37. (254.65)

303B 2.4 3.5 3.0 3.5 5.0 3.5 25.20 37. (279.85)

403B 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 51.60 36. (331.45)

5134D 2.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 42.90 36. (374.35)
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37. Nazarpour, Shahnam IRN 103B 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 29.75 27. 21.0 374.15

401B 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 31.50 32. (61.25)

201B 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 19.20 37. (80.45)

301B 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 34.85 37. (115.30)

5132D 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 47.30 37. (162.60)

105B 2.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 50.70 34. (213.30)

403B 2.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 48.00 35. (261.30)

203B 2.3 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 33.35 36. (294.65)

303B 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 28.80 37. (323.45)

5134D 2.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 50.70 37. (374.15)
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S T A T I S T I C S

COMPETITION: 8.1

PARTICIPANTS:  37   ROUNDS:  10   JUMPS:  370

Youth ASPRINGBOARD 1M BOYS PRELIMINARY

JUDGES PANEL A

Objection committee : Eldon Godfrey

Bashar Al-Saffar

Georgia Fyrigou-Consolo

Julian Llinas

Hans-Peter Burk

JU 1    Marc  Faber

JU 2    Michel  Boussard

JU 3    Helene  Morneau

JU 4    Donald  Craine

JU 5    Peter  Gildemeister

Round 1

Referee :

NED

FRA

CAN

USA

GER

JUDGES PANEL B

JU 1    Konstantinos  Fyrigos

JU 2    Muhammad  Hasan

JU 3    Quiang  Yang

JU 4    Lee  Sohhion

JU 5    Ana Virginia  Barbosa

GRE

EGY

CHN

MAS

BRA

Julian Llinas FNA

Assistant :

Anke Piper FNA

Times

Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Round 5

Round 6

Round 7

Round 8

Round 9

Round 10

16:00

18:10

17:41

17:42

18:28

17:17

20:37

00:00:00

19:12

18:20

Mean per Jump 26 Sec. Mean per Round 16:20 Time Total 2:43:27

 x  = two points penalty

(Dive 1, 2, 3, 6, 7) (Dive 4, 5, 8, 9, 10)
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RANK NAME NATION DD RESULT

R E S U L T

SPRINGBOARD 1M BOYS FINALCOMPETITION: 8.2

Print: 9-19-2008 06:46 PM

Youth A

1. Guojun Xu 1990 CHN 15.5 567.90

2. Evgeny Kuznetsov 1990 RUS 15.3 560.30

3. Longji Yu 1990 CHN 15.9 552.10

4. Jahir Ocampo 1990 MEX 14.4 527.10

5. Kristian Ipsen 1992 USA 14.0 526.40

6. Christian Lulinski 1990 GER 14.0 512.85

7. Sho Sakai 1992 JPN 13.6 508.35

8. Sebastian Villa 1992 COL 14.2 477.85

9. Dmytro Mezhenskiy 1990 UKR 14.7 472.95

10. Ethan Warren 1991 AUS 14.4 471.60

11. Francois Imbeau-Dulac 1990 CAN 14.2 466.90

12. Christian Arayon 1990 COL 13.6 454.25
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1. Xu, Guojun CHN 405C 3.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.5 8.0 7.5 69.75 2. 15.5 567.90

107C 3.0 7.0 8.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 67.50 2. (137.25)

205C 3.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 70.50 2. (207.75)

305B 3.2 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 76.80 1. (284.55)

5152B 3.2 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 73.60 1. (358.15)

2. Kuznetsov, Evgeny RUS 405C 3.1 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 74.40 1. 15.3 560.30

107C 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 67.50 1. (141.90)

205C 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 66.00 1. (207.90)

305B 3.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 67.20 2. (275.10)

5335D 3.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 72.00 2. (347.10)

3. Yu, Longji CHN 205C 3.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 63.00 5. 15.9 552.10

405B 3.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 64.60 3. (127.60)

107B 3.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 69.30 3. (196.90)

305B 3.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 67.20 3. (264.10)

5335D 3.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 67.50 3. (331.60)

4. Ocampo, Jahir MEX 405C 3.1 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 69.75 2. 14.4 527.10

203B 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 42.55 6. (112.30)

305C 3.0 7.5 7.5 8.5 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.5 67.50 4. (179.80)

107C 3.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 72.00 4. (251.80)

5335D 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 67.50 5. (319.30)

5. Ipsen, Kristian USA 405C 3.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 65.10 4. 14.0 526.40

105B 2.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 62.40 4. (127.50)

203B 2.3 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 51.75 5. (179.25)

305C 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 67.50 5. (246.75)

5335D 3.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 75.00 4. (321.75)

6. Lulinski, Christian GER 105B 2.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 57.20 8. 14.0 512.85

203B 2.3 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 50.60 9. (107.80)

405C 3.1 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.0 54.25 8. (162.05)

305C 3.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 72.00 7. (234.05)

5335D 3.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 70.50 7. (304.55)

7. Sakai, Sho JPN 5333D 2.6 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 58.50 6. 13.6 508.35

403B 2.4 8.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 7.5 57.60 5. (116.10)

105B 2.6 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 58.50 6. (174.60)

205C 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 63.00 6. (237.60)

305C 3.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 67.50 6. (305.10)
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SPRINGBOARD 1M BOYS FINALCOMPETITION: 8.2 Youth A

8. Villa, Sebastian COL 105B 2.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 46.80 11. 14.2 477.85

205C 3.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 52.50 12. (99.30)

305C 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 61.50 9. (160.80)

405C 3.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 65.10 9. (225.90)

5233D 2.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 56.25 9. (282.15)

9. Mezhenskiy, Dmytro UKR 405C 3.1 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 35.65 12. 14.7 472.95

107C 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 66.00 10. (101.65)

205C 3.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 55.50 10. (157.15)

305C 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 54.00 10. (211.15)

5333D 2.6 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 58.50 11. (269.65)

10. Warren, Ethan AUS 203B 2.3 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 47.15 10. 14.4 471.60

107C 3.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 54.00 11. (101.15)

405C 3.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 69.75 7. (170.90)

305C 3.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 63.00 8. (233.90)

5335D 3.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 51.00 8. (284.90)

11. Imbeau-Dulac, Francois CAN 105B 2.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 58.50 6. 14.2 466.90

203B 2.3 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 50.60 8. (109.10)

305C 3.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 48.00 11. (157.10)

405C 3.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 52.70 11. (209.80)

5152B 3.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 67.20 10. (277.00)

12. Arayon, Christian COL 105B 2.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 54.60 9. 13.6 454.25

405C 3.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 55.80 7. (110.40)

203B 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 31.05 12. (141.45)

305C 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 63.00 12. (204.45)

5333D 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 54.60 12. (259.05)
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17th FINA Junior Diving World Championships

09-16-2008 - 09-21-2008

Aachen/Germany

S T A T I S T I C S

COMPETITION: 8.2

PARTICIPANTS:  12   ROUNDS:  5   JUMPS:  60

Youth ASPRINGBOARD 1M BOYS FINAL

Judges

Objection committee : Eldon Godfrey

Bashar Al-Saffar

Georgia Fyrigou-Consolo

Julian Llinas

Hans-Peter Burk

JU 1    Muhammad  Hasan

JU 2    Konstantinos  Fyrigos

JU 3    Arne  Tellefsen

JU 4    Peter  Axtelius

JU 5    Do Rosario Sio Wan  Ng

JU 6    Michel  Boussard

JU 7    Robert  Griegoryan

Round 1

Referee :

EGY

GRE

NOR

SWE

MAC

FRA

ARM

Julian Llinas FNA

Assistant :

Anke Piper FNA

Times

Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Round 5

09:19

08:33

08:48

08:03

08:07

Mean per Jump 43 Sec. Mean per Round 08:34 Time Total 42:50

 x  = two points penalty
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17th FINA Junior Diving World Championships

09-16-2008 - 09-21-2008

Aachen/Germany

RANK NAME NATION DD RESULT

R E S U L T

SPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS PRELIMINARYCOMPETITION: 1.1

Print: 9-16-2008 01:41 PM

Youth A

1. Longji Yu 1990 CHN 26.0 568.85

2. Johannes Donay 1990 GER 24.8 555.50

3. Stefanos Paparounas 1990 GRE 24.6 553.55

4. Dmytro Mezhenskiy 1990 UKR 24.6 552.30

5. Evgeny Kuznetsov 1990 RUS 26.8 541.10

6. Ilya Zakharov 1991 RUS 25.9 539.40

7. Kristian Ipsen 1992 USA 25.6 535.30

8. Guojun Xu 1990 CHN 25.6 528.50

9. Sho Sakai 1992 JPN 24.6 521.15

10. Jahir Ocampo 1990 MEX 24.6 518.70

11. Stephan Feck 1990 GER 25.1 513.85

12. Daniel Islas 1992 MEX 25.1 512.20

12. Andrzej Rzeszutek 1991 POL 24.3 512.20

14. Deiné Castellanos Corrales 1991 CUB 24.6 507.65

15. Ethan Warren 1991 AUS 24.6 506.90

16. Yauheni Karaliov 1990 BLR 24.6 506.30

17. Bryan Nickson Lomas 1990 MAS 24.6 506.00

18. Andrea Aloisio 1992 SUI 24.6 501.15

19. Maxim Bouchard 1990 CAN 23.7 500.80

20. Andreas Billi 1990 ITA 24.6 484.30

21. Christian Arayon 1990 COL 24.6 477.35

22. Espen Bergslien 1990 NOR 23.6 474.90

23. Charles Calvert 1990 GBR 24.6 470.10

24. Francois Imbeau-Dulac 1990 CAN 25.0 466.85

25. Wai Ching Poon 1991 HKG 24.6 461.90

26. Tommaso Rinaldi 1991 ITA 24.6 452.05

27. Jonathan Jörnfalk 1990 SWE 24.3 445.45

28. Ahmad Amsyar Azman 1992 MAS 24.6 443.45

29. Edickson Contreras 1990 VEN 25.6 436.95

30. John Geyer 1991 USA 24.3 420.55

31. Amund Gismervik 1991 NOR 23.6 413.15

32. Cesar Hiersemann 1991 SWE 24.6 407.60

33. Jesse Carver 1992 AUS 23.9 401.15

34. Sebastian Villa 1992 COL 25.4 385.90

35. Luiz Felipe Outerelo 1991 BRA 24.6 381.05

36. Renato Leite 1991 BRA 24.3 358.15

37. Mojtaba Valipour 1991 IRN 23.2 352.90
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17th FINA Junior Diving World Championships

09-16-2008 - 09-21-2008

Aachen/Germany

RANK NAME NATION DD RESULT

R E S U L T

SPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS PRELIMINARYCOMPETITION: 1.1

Print: 9-16-2008 01:41 PM

Youth A

Shahnam Nazarpour 1990 IRN not startet
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RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PE PKT TDD TOTAL

17th FINA Junior Diving World Championships

09-16-2008 - 09-21-2008

Aachen/Germany

DETAIL REPORT

SPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS PRELIMINARYCOMPETITION: 1.1 Youth A

1. Yu, Longji CHN 103B 1.6 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 36.00 16. 26.0 568.85

403B 2.1 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 42.00 17. (78.00)

201B 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 37.80 18. (115.80)

301B 1.9 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 42.75 18. (158.55)

5331D 2.1 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 47.25 15. (205.80)

107B 3.1 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 75.95 2. (281.75)

205B 3.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 58.50 7. (340.25)

407C 3.4 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 81.60 1. (421.85)

307C 3.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 64.75 2. (486.60)

5353B 3.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 82.25 1. (568.85)

2. Donay, Johannes GER 403B 2.1 7.5 8.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 46.20 4. 24.8 555.50

103B 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 36.00 8. (82.20)

201B 1.8 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 40.50 9. (122.70)

301B 1.9 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 42.75 11. (165.45)

5331D 2.1 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 46.20 10. (211.65)

405B 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 63.00 8. (274.65)

107C 2.8 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 8.5 68.60 4. (343.25)

205B 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 64.50 6. (407.75)

307C 3.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 78.75 3. (486.50)

5152B 3.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 69.00 2. (555.50)

3. Paparounas, Stefanos GRE 403B 2.1 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 9.0 51.45 1. 24.6 553.55

103B 1.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 38.40 1. (89.85)

201B 1.8 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 34.20 4. (124.05)

301B 1.9 8.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 44.65 4. (168.70)

5331D 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 45.15 6. (213.85)

405B 3.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 66.00 4. (279.85)

5152B 3.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 67.50 3. (347.35)

205B 3.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 67.50 4. (414.85)

305B 3.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 70.50 4. (485.35)

107B 3.1 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 68.20 3. (553.55)

4. Mezhenskiy, Dmytro UKR 103B 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 36.80 12. 24.6 552.30

403B 2.1 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 48.30 4. (85.10)

201B 1.8 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 42.30 1. (127.40)

301B 1.9 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 45.60 2. (173.00)

5331D 2.1 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 50.40 1. (223.40)

405B 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 66.00 1. (289.40)

107B 3.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 58.90 2. (348.30)

305B 3.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 72.00 2. (420.30)

205B 3.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 69.00 1. (489.30)

5152B 3.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 63.00 4. (552.30)
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SPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS PRELIMINARYCOMPETITION: 1.1 Youth A

5. Kuznetsov, Evgeny RUS 403B 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 47.25 2. 26.8 541.10

103B 1.6 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 36.00 5. (83.25)

201B 1.8 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 40.50 5. (123.75)

301B 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 41.80 10. (165.55)

5331D 2.1 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 48.30 6. (213.85)

407C 3.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 52.70 13. (266.55)

109C 3.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 73.50 8. (340.05)

207C 3.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 66.30 7. (406.35)

307C 3.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 56.00 6. (462.35)

5353B 3.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 78.75 5. (541.10)

6. Zakharov, Ilya RUS 403B 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 44.10 6. 25.9 539.40

103B 1.6 8.5 9.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 41.60 3. (85.70)

201B 1.8 7.5 8.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 41.40 2. (127.10)

301B 1.9 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 46.55 1. (173.65)

5331D 2.1 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 47.25 2. (220.90)

407C 3.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 49.30 10. (270.20)

107B 3.1 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 69.75 9. (339.95)

205B 3.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 61.50 9. (401.45)

307C 3.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 68.25 5. (469.70)

5154B 3.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 69.70 6. (539.40)

7. Ipsen, Kristian USA 103B 1.6 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 38.40 9. 25.6 535.30

201B 1.8 7.5 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 41.40 14. (79.80)

301B 1.9 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 41.80 13. (121.60)

5331D 2.1 7.0 8.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 47.25 3. (168.85)

403B 2.1 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 46.20 4. (215.05)

405B 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 66.00 3. (281.05)

107B 3.1 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 69.75 1. (350.80)

205B 3.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 69.00 3. (419.80)

307C 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 2.5 4.0 42.00 7. (461.80)

5353B 3.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 73.50 7. (535.30)

8. Xu, Guojun CHN 103B 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 37.60 11. 25.6 528.50

201B 1.8 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 41.40 16. (79.00)

301B 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 42.75 11. (121.75)

403B 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 44.10 9. (165.85)

5132D 2.1 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 47.25 9. (213.10)

405B 3.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 63.00 6. (276.10)

107B 3.1 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 66.65 5. (342.75)

205B 3.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 72.00 5. (414.75)

307C 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 42.00 9. (456.75)

5353B 3.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 71.75 8. (528.50)
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SPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS PRELIMINARYCOMPETITION: 1.1 Youth A

9. Sakai, Sho JPN 103B 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 36.00 16. 24.6 521.15

201B 1.8 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 43.20 15. (79.20)

301B 1.9 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 42.75 10. (121.95)

403B 2.1 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 46.20 5. (168.15)

5331D 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 46.20 5. (214.35)

205B 3.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 52.50 12. (266.85)

305B 3.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 69.00 12. (335.85)

405B 3.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 49.50 16. (385.35)

107B 3.1 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 71.30 10. (456.65)

5152B 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 64.50 9. (521.15)

10. Ocampo, Jahir MEX 103B 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 31.20 35. 24.6 518.70

201B 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 38.70 30. (69.90)

301B 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 39.90 28. (109.80)

403B 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 46.20 23. (156.00)

5132D 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 44.10 20. (200.10)

107B 3.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 65.10 14. (265.20)

205B 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 61.50 16. (326.70)

305B 3.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 64.50 11. (391.20)

405B 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 67.50 8. (458.70)

5152B 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 60.00 10. (518.70)

11. Feck, Stephan GER 103B 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 33.60 27. 25.1 513.85

201B 1.8 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 39.60 26. (73.20)

301B 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 41.80 19. (115.00)

403B 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 45.15 17. (160.15)

5132D 2.1 5.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 46.20 14. (206.35)

405B 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 61.50 11. (267.85)

107B 3.1 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 69.75 10. (337.60)

205B 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 63.00 10. (400.60)

305B 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 45.00 14. (445.60)

5353B 3.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 68.25 11. (513.85)

12. Islas, Daniel MEX 103B 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 36.00 16. 25.1 512.20

403B 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 47.25 5. (83.25)

201B 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 37.80 14. (121.05)

301B 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 36.10 21. (157.15)

5132D 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 44.10 18. (201.25)

107B 3.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 52.70 21. (253.95)

205B 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 57.00 20. (310.95)

305B 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 63.00 20. (373.95)

5353B 3.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 75.25 12. (449.20)

405B 3.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 63.00 12. (512.20)
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SPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS PRELIMINARYCOMPETITION: 1.1 Youth A

12. Rzeszutek, Andrzej POL 103B 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 34.40 25. 24.3 512.20

201B 1.8 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 43.20 18. (77.60)

301B 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 42.75 15. (120.35)

403B 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 47.25 6. (167.60)

5311A 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 46.20 8. (213.80)

405B 3.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 63.00 5. (276.80)

107C 2.8 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 64.40 6. (341.20)

205B 3.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 48.00 12. (389.20)

305B 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 57.00 13. (446.20)

5152B 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 66.00 12. (512.20)

14. Castellanos Corrales, Deiné CUB 103B 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 36.80 12. 24.6 507.65

403B 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 44.10 10. (80.90)

201B 1.8 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 42.30 7. (123.20)

301B 1.9 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 41.80 12. (165.00)

5132D 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 44.10 12. (209.10)

5152B 3.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 63.00 9. (272.10)

205B 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 60.00 13. (332.10)

107B 3.1 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 48.05 19. (380.15)

305B 3.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 61.50 19. (441.65)

405B 3.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 66.00 14. (507.65)

15. Warren, Ethan AUS 403B 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 43.05 7. 24.6 506.90

103B 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 30.40 25. (73.45)

201B 1.8 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 37.80 25. (111.25)

301B 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 38.95 28. (150.20)

5132D 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 44.10 28. (194.30)

405B 3.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.0 60.00 20. (254.30)

107B 3.1 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 65.10 18. (319.40)

205B 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 63.00 18. (382.40)

305B 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 63.00 15. (445.40)

5152B 3.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 61.50 15. (506.90)

16. Karaliov, Yauheni BLR 103B 1.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 38.40 9. 24.6 506.30

201B 1.8 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 42.30 13. (80.70)

301B 1.9 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 42.75 6. (123.45)

403B 2.1 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 43.05 7. (166.50)

5132D 2.1 8.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 50.40 3. (216.90)

107B 3.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 43.40 18. (260.30)

205B 3.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 58.50 19. (318.80)

305B 3.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 69.00 14. (387.80)

5152B 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 67.50 11. (455.30)

405B 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 51.00 16. (506.30)
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17. Nickson Lomas, Bryan MAS 103B 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 36.80 12. 24.6 506.00

201B 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 39.60 21. (76.40)

301B 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 42.75 17. (119.15)

403B 2.1 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 45.15 14. (164.30)

5132D 2.1 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 47.25 11. (211.55)

405B 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 64.50 7. (276.05)

107B 3.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 60.45 11. (336.50)

205B 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 66.00 8. (402.50)

305B 3.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 40.50 17. (443.00)

5152B 3.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 63.00 17. (506.00)

18. Aloisio, Andrea SUI 103B 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 33.60 27. 24.6 501.15

201B 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.0 38.70 27. (72.30)

301B 1.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 39.90 23. (112.20)

403B 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 45.15 20. (157.35)

5132D 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 42.00 23. (199.35)

405B 3.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 64.50 17. (263.85)

205B 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 64.50 15. (328.35)

305B 3.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 58.50 15. (386.85)

107B 3.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 55.80 18. (442.65)

5152B 3.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 58.50 18. (501.15)

19. Bouchard, Maxim CAN 201B 1.8 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 40.50 8. 23.7 500.80

301B 1.9 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 42.75 5. (83.25)

103B 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 36.00 16. (119.25)

5132D 2.1 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 47.25 7. (166.50)

403B 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 37.80 16. (204.30)

205C 2.8 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 60.20 16. (264.50)

305B 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 58.50 17. (323.00)

107C 2.8 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 60.20 17. (383.20)

5335D 2.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 60.90 16. (444.10)

405C 2.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 56.70 19. (500.80)

20. Billi, Andreas ITA 103B 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 35.20 22. 24.6 484.30

301B 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 41.80 20. (77.00)

201B 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 33.30 26. (110.30)

403B 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 46.20 22. (156.50)

5132D 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 43.05 22. (199.55)

107B 3.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 38.75 30. (238.30)

5152B 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 57.00 26. (295.30)

405B 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 63.00 23. (358.30)

205B 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 63.00 21. (421.30)

305B 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 63.00 20. (484.30)
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21. Arayon, Christian COL 103B 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 32.80 29. 24.6 477.35

201B 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 31.50 36. (64.30)

403B 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 44.10 29. (108.40)

301B 1.9 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 41.80 28. (150.20)

5132D 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 46.20 25. (196.40)

107B 3.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 60.45 19. (256.85)

405B 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 48.00 23. (304.85)

205B 3.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 51.00 24. (355.85)

305B 3.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 61.50 23. (417.35)

5152B 3.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 60.00 21. (477.35)

22. Bergslien, Espen NOR 103B 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 36.00 16. 23.6 474.90

201B 1.8 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 38.70 24. (74.70)

301B 1.9 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 5.5 39.90 20. (114.60)

403B 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 46.20 16. (160.80)

5331D 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 40.95 17. (201.75)

107C 2.8 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 46.20 24. (247.95)

205C 2.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 60.20 21. (308.15)

305C 2.8 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 57.40 22. (365.55)

405C 2.7 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 55.35 22. (420.90)

5152B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 54.00 22. (474.90)

23. Calvert, Charles GBR 403B 2.1 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 45.15 5. 24.6 470.10

201B 1.8 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 41.40 2. (86.55)

303C 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 38.00 3. (124.55)

103B 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 33.60 19. (158.15)

5231D 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 43.00 19. (201.15)

5152B 3.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 49.50 22. (250.65)

405B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 57.00 22. (307.65)

107B 3.1 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 60.45 21. (368.10)

205B 3.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 48.00 24. (416.10)

305B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 54.00 23. (470.10)

24. Imbeau-Dulac, Francois CAN 103B 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 32.80 29. 25.0 466.85

201B 1.8 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 42.30 23. (75.10)

301B 1.9 4.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 19.95 36. (95.05)

403B 2.1 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 44.10 35. (139.15)

5132D 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 45.15 34. (184.30)

107B 3.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 41.85 35. (226.15)

205B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 57.00 31. (283.15)

305B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 54.00 28. (337.15)

5154B 3.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 69.70 27. (406.85)

405B 3.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 60.00 24. (466.85)
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25. Poon, Wai Ching HKG 103B 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 36.00 16. 24.6 461.90

201B 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 31.50 33. (67.50)

301B 1.9 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 39.90 30. (107.40)

403B 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 44.10 25. (151.50)

5132D 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 47.25 24. (198.75)

5152B 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 66.00 15. (264.75)

107B 3.1 7.5 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 66.65 14. (331.40)

205B 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 57.00 13. (388.40)

305B 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 4.0 2.5 24.00 25. (412.40)

405B 3.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 49.50 25. (461.90)

26. Rinaldi, Tommaso ITA 103B 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 36.00 16. 24.6 452.05

201B 1.8 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 39.60 22. (75.60)

301B 1.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 38.00 22. (113.60)

403B 2.1 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 49.35 15. (162.95)

5331D 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 44.10 13. (207.05)

205B 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 30.00 31. (237.05)

305B 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 27.00 34. (264.05)

405B 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 63.00 30. (327.05)

5152B 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 63.00 28. (390.05)

107B 3.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 62.00 26. (452.05)

27. Jörnfalk, Jonathan SWE 103B 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 35.20 22. 24.3 445.45

201B 1.8 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 36.00 28. (71.20)

301B 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 28.50 34. (99.70)

403B 2.1 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 47.25 32. (146.95)

5132D 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 44.10 30. (191.05)

107C 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 4.0 50.40 28. (241.45)

205B 3.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 54.00 25. (295.45)

305B 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 31.50 31. (326.95)

405B 3.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 58.50 29. (385.45)

5152B 3.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 60.00 27. (445.45)

28. Azman, Ahmad Amsyar MAS 103B 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 32.80 29. 24.6 443.45

403B 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 48.30 9. (81.10)

201B 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 33.30 21. (114.40)

301B 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 33.25 31. (147.65)

5132D 2.1 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 42.00 32. (189.65)

107B 3.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 55.80 27. (245.45)

405B 3.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 49.50 27. (294.95)

205B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 55.50 26. (350.45)

305B 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 57.00 26. (407.45)

5152B 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 36.00 28. (443.45)
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29. Contreras, Edickson VEN 103B 1.6 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 32.00 33. 25.6 436.95

201B 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 37.80 31. (69.80)

301B 1.9 6.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 31.35 32. (101.15)

403B 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 43.05 34. (144.20)

5132D 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 45.15 33. (189.35)

107B 3.1 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 41.85 33. (231.20)

205B 3.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 60.00 28. (291.20)

405B 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 60.00 25. (351.20)

307C 3.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 75.25 20. (426.45)

5353B 3.5 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 10.50 29. (436.95)

30. Geyer, John USA 403B 2.1 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 47.25 2. 24.3 420.55

103B 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 33.60 12. (80.85)

201B 1.8 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 42.30 8. (123.15)

301B 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 41.80 13. (164.95)

5132D 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 34.65 21. (199.60)

405C 2.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 45.90 26. (245.50)

107B 3.1 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 2.5 32.55 32. (278.05)

205B 3.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 52.50 29. (330.55)

305B 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 37.50 31. (368.05)

5152B 3.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 52.50 30. (420.55)

31. Gismervik, Amund NOR 103B 1.6 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 30.40 37. 23.6 413.15

201B 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 30.60 37. (61.00)

301B 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 30.40 37. (91.40)

403B 2.1 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 44.10 37. (135.50)

5132D 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 39.90 37. (175.40)

107C 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 50.40 36. (225.80)

205C 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 44.80 33. (270.60)

305C 2.8 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 39.20 32. (309.80)

405C 2.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 55.35 32. (365.15)

5152B 3.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 48.00 31. (413.15)

32. Hiersemann, Cesar SWE 103B 1.6 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 34.40 25. 24.6 407.60

201B 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 34.20 32. (68.60)

301B 1.9 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 38.00 31. (106.60)

403B 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 44.10 27. (150.70)

5132D 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 44.10 27. (194.80)

107B 3.1 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 40.30 32. (235.10)

205B 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 28.50 35. (263.60)

305B 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 33.00 35. (296.60)

405B 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 58.50 33. (355.10)

5152B 3.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 52.50 32. (407.60)
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33. Carver, Jesse AUS 103B 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 32.80 29. 23.9 401.15

201B 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 32.40 35. (65.20)

301B 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 31.35 35. (96.55)

403B 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 40.95 36. (137.50)

5132D 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 40.95 35. (178.45)

107C 2.8 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 50.40 34. (228.85)

205B 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 22.50 36. (251.35)

305B 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 5.5 43.50 36. (294.85)

405C 2.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 52.65 34. (347.50)

5136D 2.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 53.65 33. (401.15)

34. Villa, Sebastian COL 103B 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 35.20 22. 25.4 385.90

403B 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.5 42.00 19. (77.20)

201B 1.8 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 34.20 24. (111.40)

301B 1.9 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 42.75 24. (154.15)

5231D 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 42.00 26. (196.15)

205B 3.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 52.50 23. (248.65)

107B 3.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 52.70 24. (301.35)

5152B 3.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 45.00 27. (346.35)

407C 3.4 2.0 2.5 2.5 1.5 2.5 23.80 30. (370.15)

307C 3.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.5 15.75 34. (385.90)

35. Outerelo, Luiz Felipe BRA 103B 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.0 32.00 33. 24.6 381.05

201A 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 38.95 29. (70.95)

301A 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 39.00 27. (109.95)

5132D 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 40.95 26. (150.90)

403C 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 39.90 31. (190.80)

5152B 3.0 4.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 57.00 25. (247.80)

107B 3.1 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 38.75 29. (286.55)

205B 3.0 1.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 15.00 34. (301.55)

305B 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 3.5 22.50 36. (324.05)

405B 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 57.00 35. (381.05)

36. Leite, Renato BRA 103C 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 30.75 36. 24.3 358.15

201C 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 34.85 34. (65.60)

301C 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 35.10 33. (100.70)

5233D 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 49.20 30. (149.90)

403B 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 43.05 29. (192.95)

5152B 3.0 5.5 5.0 3.5 6.0 5.5 48.00 29. (240.95)

205B 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 45.00 30. (285.95)

305B 3.0 1.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 21.00 33. (306.95)

107B 3.1 3.0 1.5 1.5 2.0 3.0 20.15 35. (327.10)

405C 2.7 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 31.05 36. (358.15)
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17th FINA Junior Diving World Championships

09-16-2008 - 09-21-2008

Aachen/Germany

DETAIL REPORT

SPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS PRELIMINARYCOMPETITION: 1.1 Youth A

37. Valipour, Mojtaba IRN 103B 1.6 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 36.80 12. 23.2 352.90

5132D 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 44.10 10. (80.90)

301B 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 40.85 11. (121.75)

201B 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 24.30 33. (146.05)

401B 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 29.40 36. (175.45)

107B 3.1 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 34.10 37. (209.55)

5152B 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 36.00 37. (245.55)

305C 2.8 1.5 1.5 1.0 2.0 2.0 14.00 37. (259.55)

205C 2.8 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 43.40 37. (302.95)

405C 2.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 49.95 37. (352.90)
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17th FINA Junior Diving World Championships

09-16-2008 - 09-21-2008

Aachen/Germany

S T A T I S T I C S

COMPETITION: 1.1

PARTICIPANTS:  37   ROUNDS:  10   JUMPS:  370

Youth ASPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS PRELIMINARY

JUDGES PANEL A

Objection committee : Referee

JU 1    Robert  Griegoryan

JU 2    Helene  Morneau

JU 3    Muhammad  Hasan

JU 4    Quiang  Yang

JU 5    Peter  Gildemeister

Round 1

Referee :

ARM

CAN

EGY

CHN

GER

JUDGES PANEL B

JU 1    Ludmila  Khazhempa

JU 2    Ana Virginia  Barbosa

JU 3    Y.  Likhachova

JU 4    Jari  Komulainen

JU 5    Yukio  Matsumoto

BLR

BRA

UKR

FIN

JPN

Georgia Fyrigou Consolo FNA

Assistant :

Roberto López MEX

Times

Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Round 5

Round 6

Round 7

Round 8

Round 9

Round 10

23:16

19:58

21:00

22:05

20:29

21:34

22:28

22:09

22:45

21:31

Mean per Jump 35 Sec. Mean per Round 21:43 Time Total 3:37:15

 x  = two points penalty

(Dive 1, 2, 3, 6, 7) (Dive 4, 5, 8, 9, 10)
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17th FINA Junior Diving World Championships

09-16-2008 - 09-21-2008

Aachen/Germany

RANK NAME NATION DD RESULT

R E S U L T

SPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS FINALCOMPETITION: 1.2

Print: 9-16-2008 06:16 PM

Youth A

1. Evgeny Kuznetsov 1990 RUS 17.3 591.45

2. Guojun Xu 1990 CHN 16.5 568.40

3. Johannes Donay 1990 GER 15.3 560.25

4. Dmytro Mezhenskiy 1990 UKR 15.1 550.95

5. Longji Yu 1990 CHN 16.5 549.65

6. Kristian Ipsen 1992 USA 16.1 548.45

7. Stephan Feck 1990 GER 15.6 545.05

8. Stefanos Paparounas 1990 GRE 15.1 541.45

9. Jahir Ocampo 1990 MEX 15.1 532.50

10. Daniel Islas 1992 MEX 15.6 515.35

11. Ilya Zakharov 1991 RUS 16.4 508.85

12. Sho Sakai 1992 JPN 15.6 499.20

13. Andrzej Rzeszutek 1991 POL 14.8 483.60
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17th FINA Junior Diving World Championships

09-16-2008 - 09-21-2008

Aachen/Germany

DETAIL REPORT

SPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS FINALCOMPETITION: 1.2 Youth A

1. Kuznetsov, Evgeny RUS 407C 3.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 74.80 2. 17.3 591.45

109C 3.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 77.00 1. (151.80)

207C 3.4 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 57.80 4. (209.60)

307C 3.5 9.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 89.25 1. (298.85)

5353B 3.5 8.0 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 78.75 1. (377.60)

2. Xu, Guojun CHN 107B 3.1 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 6.5 66.65 6. 16.5 568.40

205B 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 63.00 8. (129.65)

407C 3.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 62.90 9. (192.55)

307C 3.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 80.50 4. (273.05)

5353B 3.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.5 7.5 8.0 82.25 2. (355.30)

3. Donay, Johannes GER 405B 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 60.00 10. 15.3 560.25

107C 2.8 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 68.60 9. (128.60)

205B 3.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 69.00 7. (197.60)

307C 3.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 80.50 2. (278.10)

5152B 3.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 70.50 3. (348.60)

4. Mezhenskiy, Dmytro UKR 405B 3.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 67.50 5. 15.1 550.95

107B 3.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 63.55 7. (131.05)

305B 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 63.00 8. (194.05)

205B 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 66.00 8. (260.05)

5152B 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 67.50 9. (327.55)

5. Yu, Longji CHN 107B 3.1 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 7.5 9.0 8.0 79.05 1. 16.5 549.65

205B 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 66.00 2. (145.05)

407C 3.4 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 83.30 1. (228.35)

307C 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 45.50 3. (273.85)

5353B 3.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 70.00 4. (343.85)

6. Ipsen, Kristian USA 405B 3.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 64.50 8. 16.1 548.45

107B 3.1 8.5 8.0 8.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 74.40 5. (138.90)

205B 3.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 72.00 3. (210.90)

307C 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 42.00 9. (252.90)

5353B 3.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 80.50 6. (333.40)

7. Feck, Stephan GER 405B 3.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 63.00 9. 15.6 545.05

107B 3.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 68.20 6. (131.20)

205B 3.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 72.00 6. (203.20)

305B 3.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 69.00 5. (272.20)

5353B 3.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 66.50 5. (338.70)
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SPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS FINALCOMPETITION: 1.2 Youth A

8. Paparounas, Stefanos GRE 405B 3.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 72.00 3. 15.1 541.45

5152B 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 67.50 4. (139.50)

205B 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 67.50 5. (207.00)

305B 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 55.50 7. (262.50)

107B 3.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 65.10 8. (327.60)

9. Ocampo, Jahir MEX 405B 3.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 70.50 4. 15.1 532.50

107B 3.1 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 74.40 3. (144.90)

205B 3.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 67.50 2. (212.40)

305B 3.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 57.00 6. (269.40)

5152B 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 63.00 7. (332.40)

10. Islas, Daniel MEX 107B 3.1 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 65.10 7. 15.6 515.35

205B 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 61.50 10. (126.60)

305B 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 64.50 10. (191.10)

405B 3.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 49.50 10. (240.60)

5353B 3.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 73.50 10. (314.10)

11. Zakharov, Ilya RUS 407C 3.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 40.80 13. 16.4 508.85

107B 3.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 65.10 13. (105.90)

205B 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 61.50 12. (167.40)

307C 3.5 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 54.25 12. (221.65)

5154B 3.4 7.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 66.30 11. (287.95)

12. Sakai, Sho JPN 205B 3.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 43.50 12. 15.6 499.20

305B 3.0 9.0 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 9.0 8.5 78.00 11. (121.50)

405B 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 51.00 11. (172.50)

107B 3.1 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 65.10 11. (237.60)

5253B 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 x 47.25 12. (284.85)

13. Rzeszutek, Andrzej POL 405B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 54.00 11. 14.8 483.60

107C 2.8 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 65.80 12. (119.80)

205B 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 37.50 13. (157.30)

305B 3.0 4.5 6.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 45.00 13. (202.30)

5152B 3.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 67.50 13. (269.80)
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17th FINA Junior Diving World Championships

09-16-2008 - 09-21-2008

Aachen/Germany

S T A T I S T I C S

COMPETITION: 1.2

PARTICIPANTS:  13   ROUNDS:  5   JUMPS:  65

Youth ASPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS FINAL

Judges

Objection committee : Referee

JU 1    Helene  Morneau

JU 2    Muhammad  Hasan

JU 3    Arne  Tellefsen

JU 4    Jari  Komulainen

JU 5    Gillian  Brooker

JU 6    Michel  Boussard

JU 7    Ludmila  Khazhempa

Round 1

Referee :

CAN

EGY

NOR

FIN

AUS

FRA

BLR

Georgia Fyrigou Consolo FNA

Assistant :

Julian Llinas FNA

Times

Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Round 5

09:42

08:40

11:20

09:15

09:28

Mean per Jump 45 Sec. Mean per Round 09:41 Time Total 48:25

 x  = two points penalty
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17th FINA Junior Diving World Championships

09-16-2008 - 09-21-2008

Aachen/Germany

RANK NAME NATION DD RESULT

R E S U L T

PLATFORM BOYS PRELIMINARYCOMPETITION: 14.1

Print: 9-21-2008 02:57 PM

Youth A

1. Huian Su 1991 CHN 23.9 599.15

2. Sho Sakai 1992 JPN 23.0 532.10

3. Jeinkler Aguirre Manso 1990 CUB 23.5 529.80

4. Ilya Zakharov 1991 RUS 23.6 525.25

5. Roman Izmailov 1990 RUS 24.0 519.30

6. Riley McCormick 1991 CAN 23.9 509.55

7. Callum Johnstone 1990 GBR 23.1 509.35

8. Bryan Nickson Lomas 1990 MAS 23.6 507.55

9. Martin Wolfram 1992 GER 24.0 502.00

10. Oleksandr Gorshkovozov 1991 UKR 23.2 496.15

11. Zihao Wang 1991 CHN 24.7 494.95

12. Kristian Ipsen 1992 USA 23.7 484.75

13. Ethan Warren 1991 AUS 23.4 481.35

14. Christian Arayon 1990 COL 23.0 471.60

15. Yauheni Karaliov 1990 BLR 22.6 468.70

16. German Sánchez 1992 MEX 24.4 467.60

17. David Bonuchi 1992 USA 22.7 459.15

18. Shane Miszkiel 1992 CAN 22.2 458.20

19. Daniel Islas 1992 MEX 23.0 454.95

20. Johannes Donay 1990 GER 24.0 454.55

21. Viktar Yasiukevich 1990 BLR 23.0 449.00

22. Sebastian Villa 1992 COL 23.9 448.05

23. Edickson Contreras 1990 VEN 23.9 441.40

24. Amund Gismervik 1991 NOR 21.9 417.45

25. Espen Valheim 1991 NOR 23.0 415.30

26. Quentin Stoudmann 1992 SUI 21.3 393.35

27. Jefferson Palmar 1992 VEN 22.5 388.75

28. Shahnam Nazarpour 1990 IRN 22.5 385.20

29. Pardika Indoma Pamg 1992 MAS 21.3 340.45

30. Rafael Zambaldi 1991 BRA 21.7 315.60

31. Mojtaba Valipour ( injured in round 3 )1991 IRN 22.2 86.90

Deiné Castellanos Corrales 1991 CUB not startet

Max Brick 1992 GBR not startet

Tommaso Rinaldi 1991 ITA not startet
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17th FINA Junior Diving World Championships

09-16-2008 - 09-21-2008

Aachen/Germany

DETAIL REPORT

PLATFORM BOYS PRELIMINARYCOMPETITION: 14.1 Youth A

1. Su, Huian CHN 103B 1.6 8.5 9.0 9.0 9.5 8.5 10m 42.40 5. 23.9 599.15

5132D 2.1 8.5 8.5 9.0 9.0 8.5 10m 54.60 1. (97.00)

612B 1.9 8.5 9.0 9.0 9.5 8.5 10m 50.35 1. (147.35)

403B 2.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 10m 47.00 1. (194.35)

107B 3.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 10m 73.50 1. (267.85)

407C 3.2 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 10m 72.00 1. (339.85)

207C 3.3 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.5 9.0 10m 82.50 1. (422.35)

307C 3.4 8.5 9.0 9.0 8.5 9.0 10m 90.10 1. (512.45)

5253B 3.4 8.5 8.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 10m 86.70 1. (599.15)

2. Sakai, Sho JPN 103B 1.6 8.5 8.0 8.5 9.0 9.0 10m 41.60 7. 23.0 532.10

612B 1.9 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 10m 43.70 7. (85.30)

403B 2.0 8.5 7.5 9.0 9.0 8.5 10m 52.00 4. (137.30)

5331D 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 10m 43.05 8. (180.35)

405B 2.8 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 10m 70.00 4. (250.35)

305B 2.9 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 10m 68.15 7. (318.50)

5253B 3.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 10m 61.20 7. (379.70)

107B 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 10m 60.00 9. (439.70)

207C 3.3 9.0 9.0 9.5 9.5 9.5 10m 92.40 2. (532.10)

3. Aguirre Manso, Jeinkler CUB 103B 1.6 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 10m 39.20 9. 23.5 529.80

403B 2.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 10m 42.00 16. (81.20)

